
                                               MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                      BALLYPATRICK TARMAC STAGES RALLY May 2, 2009 
                                               O/A RESULTS TO SS8 6:30 pm 
                                                                                                         ROAD 
 PL NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR        SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
 -- --- ---------------------------------- -- ----------------- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
  1   1 George Robinson/Tommy Speers       8  Subaru WRC        5.23 2.27  5.16 2.24 5.26 2.21 5.26 2.26      31.09 
  2  18 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew        8  Ford Escort mk II 5.21 2.33  5.19 2.28 5.30 2.28 5.32 2.31      31.42 
  3   5 Gerard McFall/Damien McAuley       8  Escort Cosworth   5.33 2.34  5.25 2.30 5.34 2.28 5.36 2.30      32.10 
  4  10 Brian McFall/Ronnie Craig          7  Mitsubishi Evo 7  5.34 2.33  5.37 2.31 5.43 2.29 5.30 2.30      32.27 
  5  34 Michael Conlon/Declan McKenna      5  Ford Escort mk II 5.38 2.32  5.37 2.33 5.41 2.25 5.40 2.26      32.32 
  6   9 Mark Massey/Andrew McVeigh         7  Mitsubishi Evo IX 5.32 2.36  5.27 2.34 5.44 2.38 5.36 2.27      32.34 
  7   6 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitzpatrick       8  Ford Escort mk II 5.34 2.32  5.23 2.30 6.18 2.26 5.38 2.25      32.46 
  8  22 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton  4  Ford Escort mk II 5.36 2.37  5.34 2.34 5.47 2.32 5.47 2.30      32.57 
  9  17 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter         5  Ford Escort mk II 5.36 2.36  5.41 2.33 5.47 2.28 5.42 2.25 0.20 33.08 
 10  16 Bob Riddles/Ian Kidd               5  Ford Escort mk II 5.50 2.39  5.45 2.33 5.46 2.30 5.42 2.28      33.13 
 11   2 John McKeown/Mandy McKeown         8  Escort WRC        5.35 2.37  5.34 3.40 5.34 2.23 5.31 2.22      33.16 
 12  11 Andrew Bushe/Richard Hyland        3  Saxo S1600        5.52 2.43  5.40 2.37 5.51 2.29 5.44 2.26      33.22 
 13  46 Alan Atcheson/Wayne Maxwell        4  Ford Escort       5.52 2.48  5.47 2.40 5.55 2.37 5.54 2.37      34.10 
 14  39 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent          3  Ford Escort G3    5.54 2.45  5.46 2.40 5.59 2.41 5.53 2.38      34.16 
 15   7 Andy Johnson/Jim Young             8  Chevette HSR      5.58 2.50  5.47 2.45 6.07 2.41 5.56 2.36      34.40 
 16  33 Cecil Minford/Jonny Agnew          7  Subaru Impreza    6.04 2.42  5.51 2.41 6.01 2.33 5.54 2.36 0.30 34.52 
 17  21 David Craine/Ivor Lamont           8  Escort Cosworth   6.03 2.49  6.08 2.43 6.06 2.39 5.57 2.37      35.02 
 18  65 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan         2  Ford Escort mk II 6.44 2.50  5.49 2.48 5.57 2.41 5.52 2.40      35.21 
 19  36 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath        4  Ford Escort mk II 5.53 2.48  5.57 2.43 6.09 2.40 6.14 2.57      35.21 
 20  30 John Devlin/Gavin Delvin           2  Chrysler Sunbeam  5.54 2.52  5.52 2.50 6.15 2.49 6.20 2.51      35.43 
 21  45 Patrick Shiels/Conan Doherty       5  Toyota Starlet    6.15 2.53  6.01 2.48 6.15 2.45 6.19 2.41      35.57 
 22  58 Joseph McLaughlin/James Doherty    3  Honda Civic       6.08 2.53  6.05 2.49 6.22 2.44 6.17 2.43      36.01 
 23  27 Patrick Corey/Peter Curran         4  Ford Escort mk II 6.11 2.50  5.58 3.22 6.16 2.48 6.13 2.47      36.25 
 24  15 Drew Stewart/David White           5  Ford Escort mk II 5.37 2.41 10.00 2.34 5.38 2.29 5.28 2.25      36.52 
 25  47 Ciaran McKay/Paul Killen           4  Ford Escort mk II 6.31 2.58  6.10 2.54 6.36 3.01 6.24 2.42      37.16 
 26  38 David Wishart/Adrian Park          8  Skoda Fabia       6.25 2.59  6.27 2.56 6.30 2.53 6.29 2.54      37.33 
 27  52 Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram        4  Ford Escort mk II 6.19 3.05  6.18 2.59 6.30 2.53 6.30 2.55 0.30 37.59 
 28  35 David Walsh/Gerard Fitzpatrick     4  Ford Escort mk II 6.36 3.02  6.25 2.58 6.37 3.01 6.34 2.52      38.05 
 29  61 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly        3  Peugeot 106       6.44 3.06  6.17 3.05 6.43 2.57 6.28 2.49      38.09 
 30  41 Brian Quigley/Paul Deery           2  Peugeot 205       6.35 3.08  6.21 3.09 6.41 2.55 6.30 2.53      38.12 
 31  54 John Sweeney/Ryan Bradley          3  Honda Civic Vti   6.27 3.08  6.36 3.02 6.44 3.03 6.26 2.50      38.16 
 32  43 Noel Valley/Ailis Browne           5  Ford Escort       9.26 2.54  5.54 2.43 6.05 2.43 6.02 2.31      38.18 
 33   3 Brian Dowey/Ricky Cochrane         8  Escort WRC        5.40 2.40 10.00 2.56 5.44 2.28 5.40 2.23 1.00 38.31 
 34  67 Eamon McLaughlin/Mark McCallion    1  Vauxhall Nova     6.44 3.03  6.35 3.03 6.40 2.56 6.41 2.59      38.41 
 35  55 Paddy Quinn/Raymond Loughran       2  Ford Escort mk I  6.41 3.12  6.26 3.09 6.40 3.19 6.36 3.16      39.19 
 36  24 David Hutchinson/Richard Hunniford 4  Ford Escort mk II 6.44 3.01  7.26 3.04 6.48 2.54 6.39 2.52      39.28 
 37  64 Liam Grant/Gerry McLaughlin        2  Peugeot 205 Gti   6.44 3.21  6.49 3.14 6.56 3.05 6.57 2.59      40.05 
 38  60 Brian Vance/Ciaran McNamara        3  Toyota Corolla    6.44 3.21  6.47 3.15 7.15 3.10 7.05 3.08      40.45 
 39  48 Chris Crowe/Michael McCarroll      5  Ford Sierra       7.06 3.20  6.53 3.19 7.17 3.16 6.50 3.06      41.07 
 40  66 Barry O'Neill/Kevin Lynam          1  Skoda Fabia       6.44 3.39  7.20 3.22 7.19 3.15 7.12 3.10      42.01 
 41  69 Wesley Johnston/Sam Magill         1  Skoda Felicia     6.44 3.24  7.30 3.40 7.49 3.35 7.45 3.34      44.01 
 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



 
                                                      MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                     TURTLES PEUGEOT BALLYPATRICK TARMAC STAGES RALLY May 2, 2009 
                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS8 6:30 pm 
                                                                                                             ROAD 
     CL PL NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                 CAR        SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
     -- -- --- ---------------------------------- ----------------- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
     1   1  67 Eamon McLaughlin/Mark McCallion    Vauxhall Nova     6.44 3.03  6.35 3.03 6.40 2.56 6.41 2.59      38.41 
         2  66 Barry O'Neill/Kevin Lynam          Skoda Fabia       6.44 3.39  7.20 3.22 7.19 3.15 7.12 3.10      42.01 
         3  69 Wesley Johnston/Sam Magill         Skoda Felicia     6.44 3.24  7.30 3.40 7.49 3.35 7.45 3.34      44.01 
 
     2   1  65 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan         Ford Escort mk II 6.44 2.50  5.49 2.48 5.57 2.41 5.52 2.40      35.21 
         2  30 John Devlin/Gavin Delvin           Chrysler Sunbeam  5.54 2.52  5.52 2.50 6.15 2.49 6.20 2.51      35.43 
         3  41 Brian Quigley/Paul Deery           Peugeot 205       6.35 3.08  6.21 3.09 6.41 2.55 6.30 2.53      38.12 
         4  55 Paddy Quinn/Raymond Loughran       Ford Escort mk I  6.41 3.12  6.26 3.09 6.40 3.19 6.36 3.16      39.19 
         5  64 Liam Grant/Gerry McLaughlin        Peugeot 205 Gti   6.44 3.21  6.49 3.14 6.56 3.05 6.57 2.59      40.05 
 
     3   1  11 Andrew Bushe/Richard Hyland        Saxo S1600        5.52 2.43  5.40 2.37 5.51 2.29 5.44 2.26      33.22 
         2  39 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent          Ford Escort G3    5.54 2.45  5.46 2.40 5.59 2.41 5.53 2.38      34.16 
         3  58 Joseph McLaughlin/James Doherty    Honda Civic       6.08 2.53  6.05 2.49 6.22 2.44 6.17 2.43      36.01 
         4  61 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly        Peugeot 106       6.44 3.06  6.17 3.05 6.43 2.57 6.28 2.49      38.09 
         5  54 John Sweeney/Ryan Bradley          Honda Civic Vti   6.27 3.08  6.36 3.02 6.44 3.03 6.26 2.50      38.16 
         6  60 Brian Vance/Ciaran McNamara        Toyota Corolla    6.44 3.21  6.47 3.15 7.15 3.10 7.05 3.08      40.45 
 
     4   1  22 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton  Ford Escort mk II 5.36 2.37  5.34 2.34 5.47 2.32 5.47 2.30      32.57 
         2  46 Alan Atcheson/Wayne Maxwell        Ford Escort       5.52 2.48  5.47 2.40 5.55 2.37 5.54 2.37      34.10 
         3  36 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath        Ford Escort mk II 5.53 2.48  5.57 2.43 6.09 2.40 6.14 2.57      35.21 
         4  27 Patrick Corey/Peter Curran         Ford Escort mk II 6.11 2.50  5.58 3.22 6.16 2.48 6.13 2.47      36.25 
         5  47 Ciaran McKay/Paul Killen           Ford Escort mk II 6.31 2.58  6.10 2.54 6.36 3.01 6.24 2.42      37.16 
         6  52 Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram        Ford Escort mk II 6.19 3.05  6.18 2.59 6.30 2.53 6.30 2.55 0.30 37.59 
         7  35 David Walsh/Gerard Fitzpatrick     Ford Escort mk II 6.36 3.02  6.25 2.58 6.37 3.01 6.34 2.52      38.05 
         8  24 David Hutchinson/Richard Hunniford Ford Escort mk II 6.44 3.01  7.26 3.04 6.48 2.54 6.39 2.52      39.28 
 
     5   1  34 Michael Conlon/Declan McKenna      Ford Escort mk II 5.38 2.32  5.37 2.33 5.41 2.25 5.40 2.26      32.32 
         2  17 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter         Ford Escort mk II 5.36 2.36  5.41 2.33 5.47 2.28 5.42 2.25 0.20 33.08 
         3  16 Bob Riddles/Ian Kidd               Ford Escort mk II 5.50 2.39  5.45 2.33 5.46 2.30 5.42 2.28      33.13 
         4  45 Patrick Shiels/Conan Doherty       Toyota Starlet    6.15 2.53  6.01 2.48 6.15 2.45 6.19 2.41      35.57 
         5  15 Drew Stewart/David White           Ford Escort mk II 5.37 2.41 10.00 2.34 5.38 2.29 5.28 2.25      36.52 
         6  43 Noel Valley/Ailis Browne           Ford Escort       9.26 2.54  5.54 2.43 6.05 2.43 6.02 2.31      38.18 
         7  48 Chris Crowe/Michael McCarroll      Ford Sierra       7.06 3.20  6.53 3.19 7.17 3.16 6.50 3.06      41.07 
 
     7   1  10 Brian McFall/Ronnie Craig          Mitsubishi Evo 7  5.34 2.33  5.37 2.31 5.43 2.29 5.30 2.30      32.27 
         2   9 Mark Massey/Andrew McVeigh         Mitsubishi Evo IX 5.32 2.36  5.27 2.34 5.44 2.38 5.36 2.27      32.34 
         3  33 Cecil Minford/Jonny Agnew          Subaru Impreza    6.04 2.42  5.51 2.41 6.01 2.33 5.54 2.36 0.30 34.52 
 
     8   1   1 George Robinson/Tommy Speers       Subaru WRC        5.23 2.27  5.16 2.24 5.26 2.21 5.26 2.26      31.09 
         2  18 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew        Ford Escort mk II 5.21 2.33  5.19 2.28 5.30 2.28 5.32 2.31      31.42 
         3   5 Gerard McFall/Damien McAuley       Escort Cosworth   5.33 2.34  5.25 2.30 5.34 2.28 5.36 2.30      32.10 
         4   6 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitzpatrick       Ford Escort mk II 5.34 2.32  5.23 2.30 6.18 2.26 5.38 2.25      32.46 
         5   2 John McKeown/Mandy McKeown         Escort WRC        5.35 2.37  5.34 3.40 5.34 2.23 5.31 2.22      33.16 
         6   7 Andy Johnson/Jim Young             Chevette HSR      5.58 2.50  5.47 2.45 6.07 2.41 5.56 2.36      34.40 
         7  21 David Craine/Ivor Lamont           Escort Cosworth   6.03 2.49  6.08 2.43 6.06 2.39 5.57 2.37      35.02 
         8  38 David Wishart/Adrian Park          Skoda Fabia       6.25 2.59  6.27 2.56 6.30 2.53 6.29 2.54      37.33 
         9   3 Brian Dowey/Ricky Cochrane         Escort WRC        5.40 2.40 10.00 2.56 5.44 2.28 5.40 2.23 1.00 38.31 
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 



 
 
                                                                        MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                                       TURTLES PEUGEOT BALLYPATRICK TARMAC STAGES RALLY May 2, 2009 
                                                                          RESULTS BY COMPETITOR 
                                                                                                       ROAD 
 NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR         SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
 --- ---------------------------------- -- ----------------- ----- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
   1 George Robinson/Tommy Speers       8  Subaru WRC         5.23 2.27  5.16 2.24 5.26 2.21 5.26 2.26      31.09 
   2 John McKeown/Mandy McKeown         8  Escort WRC         5.35 2.37  5.34 3.40 5.34 2.23 5.31 2.22      33.16 
   3 Brian Dowey/Ricky Cochrane         8  Escort WRC         5.40 2.40 10.00 2.56 5.44 2.28 5.40 2.23 1.00 38.31 
   5 Gerard McFall/Damien McAuley       8  Escort Cosworth    5.33 2.34  5.25 2.30 5.34 2.28 5.36 2.30      32.10 
   6 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitzpatrick       8  Ford Escort mk II  5.34 2.32  5.23 2.30 6.18 2.26 5.38 2.25      32.46 
   7 Andy Johnson/Jim Young             8  Chevette HSR       5.58 2.50  5.47 2.45 6.07 2.41 5.56 2.36      34.40 
   8 Niall Henry/Oliver McErlern        7  Mitsubishi Evo     5.40 2.40 
   9 Mark Massey/Andrew McVeigh         7  Mitsubishi Evo IX  5.32 2.36  5.27 2.34 5.44 2.38 5.36 2.27      32.34 
  10 Brian McFall/Ronnie Craig          7  Mitsubishi Evo 7   5.34 2.33  5.37 2.31 5.43 2.29 5.30 2.30      32.27 
  11 Andrew Bushe/Richard Hyland        3  Saxo S1600         5.52 2.43  5.40 2.37 5.51 2.29 5.44 2.26      33.22 
  12 Rodney White/Sam McMullan          5  Talbot Sunbeam     5.28 2.34 
  14 Alistair Cochrane/J Charleson      5  Ford Escort mk II  5.30 2.35 
  15 Drew Stewart/David White           5  Ford Escort mk II  5.37 2.41 10.00 2.34 5.38 2.29 5.28 2.25      36.52 
  16 Bob Riddles/Ian Kidd               5  Ford Escort mk II  5.50 2.39  5.45 2.33 5.46 2.30 5.42 2.28      33.13 
  17 Gary Price/Sharon McCarter         5  Ford Escort mk II  5.36 2.36  5.41 2.33 5.47 2.28 5.42 2.25 0.20 33.08 
  18 Declan McNaughton/Joe Agnew        8  Ford Escort mk II  5.21 2.33  5.19 2.28 5.30 2.28 5.32 2.31      31.42 
  20 Joe McQuillan/Ashley Bolton        8  Mitsubishi Evo V   5.35 2.35  5.37 
  21 David Craine/Ivor Lamont           8  Escort Cosworth    6.03 2.49  6.08 2.43 6.06 2.39 5.57 2.37      35.02 
  22 Mervyn Williamson/George Hamilton  4  Ford Escort mk II  5.36 2.37  5.34 2.34 5.47 2.32 5.47 2.30      32.57 
  23 Wilson McConkey/Liam McAuley       4  Ford Escort mk II  5.38 2.37  8.52 
  24 David Hutchinson/Richard Hunniford 4  Ford Escort mk II  6.44 3.01  7.26 3.04 6.48 2.54 6.39 2.52      39.28 
  25 Aidan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan        5  Ford Escort G3     5.54 2.41  5.52 2.40 
  26 Stephen McFerran/J P Cunning       4  Ford Escort mk II  5.46 2.42  5.40 5.00                     0.30 
  27 Patrick Corey/Peter Curran         4  Ford Escort mk II  6.11 2.50  5.58 3.22 6.16 2.48 6.13 2.47      36.25 
  28 Robert Erwin/Neil Ervine           3  Talbot Sunbeam     5.40 2.43  5.41 2.40 5.47 2.35 
  29 Paul Gallagher/James Gallagher     3  Ford Escort mk I   5.48 2.52  5.41 2.41 
  30 John Devlin/Gavin Delvin           2  Chrysler Sunbeam   5.54 2.52  5.52 2.50 6.15 2.49 6.20 2.51      35.43 
  31 Mark Robinson/Shane Robinson       2  Vauxhall Nova     10.00 
  33 Cecil Minford/Jonny Agnew          7  Subaru Impreza     6.04 2.42  5.51 2.41 6.01 2.33 5.54 2.36 0.30 34.52 
  34 Michael Conlon/Declan McKenna      5  Ford Escort mk II  5.38 2.32  5.37 2.33 5.41 2.25 5.40 2.26      32.32 
  35 David Walsh/Gerard Fitzpatrick     4  Ford Escort mk II  6.36 3.02  6.25 2.58 6.37 3.01 6.34 2.52      38.05 
  36 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath        4  Ford Escort mk II  5.53 2.48  5.57 2.43 6.09 2.40 6.14 2.57      35.21 
  37 Alan Cassells/Robert Graham        3  Peugeot 106 S16 
  38 David Wishart/Adrian Park          8  Skoda Fabia        6.25 2.59  6.27 2.56 6.30 2.53 6.29 2.54      37.33 
  39 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent          3  Ford Escort G3     5.54 2.45  5.46 2.40 5.59 2.41 5.53 2.38      34.16 
  40 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan           2  Vauxhall Nova      6.11 3.02  6.00 
 
 
 
 
 
  Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle  



                                                                        MID-ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                                       TURTLES PEUGEOT BALLYPATRICK TARMAC STAGES RALLY May 2, 2009 
                                                                          RESULTS BY COMPETITOR 
                                                                                                       ROAD 
 NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL        CAR         SS1  SS2   SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  PEN  TOTAL 
 --- ---------------------------------- -- ----------------- ----- ---- ----- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
  41 Brian Quigley/Paul Deery           2  Peugeot 205        6.35 3.08  6.21 3.09 6.41 2.55 6.30 2.53      38.12 
  42 Cahal Nugent/Stephen O'Hanlon      2  Peugeot 205 
  43 Noel Valley/Ailis Browne           5  Ford Escort        9.26 2.54  5.54 2.43 6.05 2.43 6.02 2.31      38.18 
  44 Fabian McAleer/Declan McGarrity    5  Ford Escort        6.08 2.54  5.54 2.45 
  45 Patrick Shiels/Conan Doherty       5  Toyota Starlet     6.15 2.53  6.01 2.48 6.15 2.45 6.19 2.41      35.57 
  46 Alan Atcheson/Wayne Maxwell        4  Ford Escort        5.52 2.48  5.47 2.40 5.55 2.37 5.54 2.37      34.10 
  47 Ciaran McKay/Paul Killen           4  Ford Escort mk II  6.31 2.58  6.10 2.54 6.36 3.01 6.24 2.42      37.16 
  48 Chris Crowe/Michael McCarroll      5  Ford Sierra        7.06 3.20  6.53 3.19 7.17 3.16 6.50 3.06      41.07 
  49 Shane McLaughlin/Steven Boyle      5  Ford Escort        6.07 3.01  6.12 
  50 Hugh Murdock/Anne Murdock          4  Ford Escort        6.14 2.54  5.53 2.48 6.18 2.54           0.10 
  51 Ronan Lynn/Niall McKeegan          4  Honda Civic        6.02 2.46  6.13 2.44 6.06 2.41 
  52 Jeremy Carey/Brendan Ingram        4  Ford Escort mk II  6.19 3.05  6.18 2.59 6.30 2.53 6.30 2.55 0.30 37.59 
  53 Paddy Boyle/Michael Greene         3  Ford Ecort mk II   6.27 5.00  6.45 3.11 6.47 2.59           5.10 
  54 John Sweeney/Ryan Bradley          3  Honda Civic Vti    6.27 3.08  6.36 3.02 6.44 3.03 6.26 2.50      38.16 
  55 Paddy Quinn/Raymond Loughran       2  Ford Escort mk I   6.41 3.12  6.26 3.09 6.40 3.19 6.36 3.16      39.19 
  56 Mark Domican/Amy Stringer          2  Peugeot 205 
  58 Joseph McLaughlin/James Doherty    3  Honda Civic        6.08 2.53  6.05 2.49 6.22 2.44 6.17 2.43      36.01 
  59 David Christie/Brian Houston       4  Ford Escort 
  60 Brian Vance/Ciaran McNamara        3  Toyota Corolla     6.44 3.21  6.47 3.15 7.15 3.10 7.05 3.08      40.45 
  61 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly        3  Peugeot 106        6.44 3.06  6.17 3.05 6.43 2.57 6.28 2.49      38.09 
  63 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes          2  Peugeot 205 Gti    6.44 3.00  6.25 3.02 6.31 2.53           0.10 
  64 Liam Grant/Gerry McLaughlin        2  Peugeot 205 Gti    6.44 3.21  6.49 3.14 6.56 3.05 6.57 2.59      40.05 
  65 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan         2  Ford Escort mk II  6.44 2.50  5.49 2.48 5.57 2.41 5.52 2.40      35.21 
  66 Barry O'Neill/Kevin Lynam          1  Skoda Fabia        6.44 3.39  7.20 3.22 7.19 3.15 7.12 3.10      42.01 
  67 Eamon McLaughlin/Mark McCallion    1  Vauxhall Nova      6.44 3.03  6.35 3.03 6.40 2.56 6.41 2.59      38.41 
  68 Corry McKay/Conall McNally         1  Peugeot 106        6.44 3.05 
  69 Wesley Johnston/Sam Magill         1  Skoda Felicia      6.44 3.24  7.30 3.40 7.49 3.35 7.45 3.34      44.01 
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